petitioner was convicted for commission of an offence 

punishable under Section 138 of the Negotiable  Instruments  

Act and was sentenced to undergo simple imprisonment for a 

period of six months and also to pay compensation to the tune 

of Rs.3,50,000/- (Rs. Three Lac Fifty Thousand only) to the 

complainant, as also the judgment passed by the Court of 

learned Additional Sessions-III,  Kangra at Dharamshala, 

District Kangra, H.P. in Criminal Appeal No. 30-P/X/2018, 

titled as Smt. Sarita Rana vs. New Nanda Jewellers, dated